

















Statement of Violations/Penalties

The Licensed Entity Futurevision, Ltd. (dba Medicine Man Denver) has had a disciplinary
action taken against a Marijuana License.

October 22, 2014, Marijuana Enforcement Division (“MED”) and the Denver Police
Department (“DPD”) conducted an underage-compliance check at the Licensed Premises
of Futurevision, Ltd. at 4750 Nome Street, Denver, Colorado 8023S. Denver Public Safety
Cadet Marcus Talley, who was under the age of twenty-one (21) at the time, was
permitted to enter the Licensed Premises in contravention of Rule 403(B), 1 CCR 212-2
(2014) by Allen Carbajal-Ramsdell (support license # M12564), the individual in charge of
ensuring that all customers in the Restricted Access Area were over the age of
twenty-one (21) at the time. Mr. Carbajal-Ramsdell was serving in the guard position at
that time while the usual security guard took his break. Camera footage shows that Mr.
Carbajal-Ramsdell inspected the identification presented by Cadet Talley for several
minutes, trying to ascertain if the Cadet was over the age of 21. He then wrongly allowed
the Cadet to enter the premises.

The extenuating circumstance related to this encounter is that Mr. Carbajal-Ramsdell was
classified as partially blind and physically incapable of reading identification properly. The
second guard who usually covered the break called in sick that day which is why the
wrong person was on the job.

February 24, 2015, Licensee and the Office of the City Attorney of Denver entered into a
Settlement Agreement in which Licensee admitted to one violation of C.RS. §
12-43.4-901(4)(e), the unlawful sale of retail marijuana to a person under the age of
twenty-one (21}, on October 22, 2014. Licensee was subject to the penalty of suspension
of its retail marijuana license for ten (10) days, but was permitted to pay a fine of Twelve
Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($12,313.14) to cancel
the suspension. On March 9, 2015 the Director of the Department of Excise and Licenses
authorized the Licensee to pay the fine in lieu of suspension. Licensee paid the fine
specified in the Agreement on March 11, 2015. The fine was issued because
Futurevision, Ltd. took several steps to prevent this event from ever happening again.
These steps included the following:

e Purchase of an identification card/driver’s license verification handheld electronic
device which is used for every ID that comes in the door. The scanner lets the
security guard know if the person holding the ID is 21 years old or over.

e All budtenders/cannabis consultants are required to examine all ID’s at the point
of sale as a backup check.

e All personnel are trained monthly on what proper identification looks like and
how to identify suspicious documents.

® A calendar is placed in full view of budtenders with the date before which a
person must be born to be 21 years of age or older. This calendar is updated daily.

e Any security guard or budtender/cannabis consultant not checking ID’s is
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terminated immediately.

March 19, 2015, Llicensee admitted to violating Rule 402(C), 1 CCR 212-2 {2014), Rule
403(B), 1 CCR 212-2 (2014), and Rule 404(A), 1 CCR 212-2 (2014) in a Stipulation,
Agreement, and Order executed with the MED (“Agreement”). In accordance with the
Agreement, Licensee instituted procedures to ensure that such violations would not recur
including but not limited to: (1) terminating the employment of the individuals who
permitted Cadet Talley onto the Premises, who failed to ensure Cadet Talley had a
government-issued identification prior to initiating a sale of marijuana to him, and who sold
him said marijuana; (2) instituting the use of handheld identification verification devices at
all point-of-sale locations; and (3) instituting an education and training program for its
employees to ensure that all customer facing staff had the proper training to adequately
check all customer’s identification cards.

In lieu of proceeding to hearing on an Order to Show Cause, and subsequent proceedings,
Licensee agreed to the following sanctions: (1) To pay a fine of Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Dollar ($7,500); and (2) to serve a seven (7) day suspension, held in abeyance, for
any subsequent violation of Rule 402(C), 1 CCR 212-2 (2014), Rule 403(B), 1 CCR 212-2
(2014}, and Rule 404(A), 1 CCR 212-2 (2014), occurring in the twelve (12) month period
following the execution of the Agreement. On April 9, 2015, Barbara J. Brohl, the Executive
Director of the Colorado Department of Revenue State Licensing Authority, approved the
Stipulation, Agreement, and Order. Licensee paid the fine specified in the Agreement on
April 13, 2015.

February 16, 2016, the Colorado Department of Agriculture (CDA) took samples of
marijuana from Futurevision, Ltd medical and retail cultivations for purposes of testing for
the presence of pesticides not authorized for use in the cultivation of medical or retail
marijuana under the Pesticide Applications Act.

March 11, 2016, some of the collected samples analyzed by the CDA tested positive for the
pesticide myclobutanil which is an unauthorized pesticide. The pesticide was detected at
0.007 parts per million (0.005 parts per million is allowable threshold).

March 18, 2016, the Division served Futurevision, Ltd with a Notice of Administrative Hold
on a portion of the licensee’s plants that were tested. After further testing and
investigation and proof from the licensee that all rules regarding approved pesticide use are
accurately followed and after scientific scrutiny as to the accuracy of the results based on
the sensitivity of the equipment used to conduct the initial testing, almost all of the on hold
plants were released and deemed acceptable for consumption.

A second sampling of the cultivation was conducted by the CDA and the test results
showed zero issues with regard to the misuse of pesticides. Futurevision, Ltd voluntarily
surrendered 22 immature piants.

No penalties were assessed to the licensee.
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Additionally, Andrew Williams has ownership of Mx, LLC, which received Orders to Show
Cause in January of 2017 from the City of Denver for failure to complete pending
applications. The inability to complete the applications in a timely manner was due to
several construction delays; however, the issues were resolved, the applications were
completed, and licenses were granted an October 2017. No penalties were assessed.
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